BID TABULATION FOR WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS DIVISION IA - NEW PARKING LOT CITY OF VINCENNES, KNOX COUNTY, INDIANA BID DATE: APRIL 10, 2024 @ 4:00 P.M. EASTERN TIME (LOCAL TIME) MEI PROJECT NO. 2021058

		WABASH UT		LITIES, INC.	KERNS EXCAVATING, LLC		
BASE BID:				272 E BROWN RD		7123 N WINDMILL ROAD	
ITEM		ESTIMATED		VINCENNES, IN 47591		BICKNELL, IN 47512	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/BONDING/SAFETY AND						
	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE	1	L.S.	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00
2.	CLEARING OF SITE/STRIPPING OF TOP SOIL	1	L.S	\$8,565.00	\$8,565.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00
3.	SITE GRADING/COMPACTING OF SUB-GRADE	1	L.S.	\$30,325.00	\$30,325.00	\$33,870.00	\$33,870.00
4.	COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE NO. 53	1,100	TON	\$36.00	\$39,600.00	\$42.00	\$46,200.00
5.	HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE A	484	TON	\$113.00	\$54,692.00	\$100.00	\$48,400.00
6.	HMA SURFACE, TYPE A	290	TON	\$130.00	\$37,700.00	\$119.00	\$34,510.00
7.	CONCRETE CURBING	294	L.F.	\$55.80	\$16,405.20	\$95.00	\$27,930.00
8.	POURED CONCRETE ISLAND SLABS	14	C.Y.	\$495.00	\$6,930.00	\$610.00	\$8,540.00
9.	PARKING LOT STRIPING	2,500	L.F.	\$1.10	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
10.	SEEDING AND STRAWING OF SITE	1	L.S	\$5,642.00	\$5,642.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
11.	ELECTRICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION CONDUIT, WIRING,			-		-	·
	LIGHTING FIXTURES AND APPURTENANCES	1	L.S.	\$119,800.00	\$119,800.00	\$132,050.00	\$132,050.00
		TOTAL	BASE BID		\$345,909.20		\$387,900.00

REMARKS:

The following documents were submitted with all bids:

- 1. Signed Bid
- 2. Bid Security
- 3. Form 96 with signed non-collusion affidavit & financial statement

NOTES:

MIDWESTERN ENGINEERS, INC.

JOHN W. WETZEL, P.E. Sr. Project Engineer 4/11/2024

